SERO Support Organizations

ORGANIZATION

SUPPORT STAFF

PHONE/FAX NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Steve Jackson, Energy Manager

s:églgi':?:r IMA Southeast Regional Office (404) 464-0703
IATTN: SFIM-SE-PW-O DSN: 367-0703 jacksons@forscom.army.mil
OFFICE 14503 Hardee Ave. SW (404) 464-1622 FAX
IMA Fort McPherson, GA 30330-1057
Ray Stoudenmire Branch Chief
S e lIMA Southeast Regionl Offce (404) 464-7298
ATTN: SFIM-SE-PW-O DSN: 367-7298 stoudenm@forscom.army.mil
OFFICE 1593 Hardee Ave. SW (404) 464-0747 FAX
IMA Fort McPherson, GA 30330-1057
Muthu Kumar, Energy Program Manager
HQ-IMA (703) 602-1540
HQ-IMA IATTN: SFIM-Z-OP DSN: 332-1540 MuthuKumar@hada.army.mil
2511 Jefferson Davis Highway (703) 602-7471 FAX
Arlington, VA 22202
Satish Sharma, Chief
Utility Privatization & Energy Team
IATTN: DAIM-FDF-UE (703) 601-0374 . .
ACSIM . DSN: 329-0374 Satish.Sharma@hqgda.army.mil
2511 Jefferson Davis Highway
Presidential Towers Room 8711 (703) 601-0553 FAX
Arlington, VA 22202
Hank Gignilliat, Mechanical Engineer
Utility Privatization & Energy Team
IATTN: DAIM-FDF-UE (703) 602-5073 I .
ACSIM DSN: 332-5073 henry.gignilliat@hgda.army.mil

2511 Jefferson Davis Highway
Presidential Towers Room 8710
lAlexandria, VA 22202

(703) 601-0553 FAX

Huntsville Corps
of Engineers

David Shockley, ESPC Program Manager
IATTN: CEHNC-IS-FS

P.O. Box 1600/4820 University Square
Huntsville, AL 35816-1822

(256) 895-1338
(256) 656-5359 CELL
(256) 895-1469 FAX

David.L .shockley@hnd01.usace.army.mil

ERDC/CERL

'Tom Hartranft, Chief Energy Branch
CEERD-CF-E

Engineer Research & Development Center
Construction Engineering Research Lab
2902 Newmark Drive

Champaign, IL 61822-1076

(217) 373-6713
(217) 373-7222 FAX

Thomas.Hartranft@erdc.usace.army.mil

ERDC/CERL

Frank Holcomb, Mechanical Engineer

Fuel Cell Research Program

Engineer Research & Development Center
Construction Engineering Research Lab
2902 Newmark Drive

Champaign, IL 61822-1076

(217) 352-6511, ext. 7412
(217) 373-6740 FAX

frank.h.holcomb@erdc.usace.army.mil

ERDC/CERL

/Alexander Zhivov, Mechanical Engineer
Energy Systems Energy Branch

Engineer Research & Development Center
Construction Engineering Research Lab
2902 Newmark Drive

Champaign, IL 61822-1076

(217) 352-6511, ext. 7461
(217) 373-6740 FAX

Alexander.M.Zhivov@erdc.usace.army.mil

ERDC/CERL

Roch Ducey, Mechanical Engineer
Engineer Research & Development Center
Construction Engineering Research Lab
2902 Newmark Drive

Champaign, IL 61822-1076

217-352-6511, ext. 7444
217-373-6740 FAX

roch.a.ducey@erdc.usace.army.mil

PNNL

Doug Dixon, SERO Program Manager
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K6-10

3180 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352-0999

(509) 372-4253
(509) 430-0882 CELL
(509) 372-4370 FAX

doug.dixon@pnl.gov

PNNL

Graham Parker, Senior Research Engineer
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K6-05

3180 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352-0999

(509) 375-3805
(509) 521-1096 CELL
(509) 372-4370 FAX

graham.parker@pnl.gov

PNNL

Daryl Brown, Staff Engineer

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K6-10

3180 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352-0999

(509) 372-4366
(509) 372-4370 FAX

daryl.brown@pnl.gov

PNNL

Greg Sullivan, Senior Research Engineer
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K6-10

3180 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352-0999

(509) 372-6212
(509) 372-4370 FAX

gp.sullivan@pnl.gov

PNNL

Don Hadley, Senior Research Scientist
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K6-10

2400 Stevens DriveRichland, WA 99352-
0999

(509) 372-6212
(509) 372-4370 FAX

don.hadle nl.gov

PNNL

Jim Dirks, Staff Engineer

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory P.O.
Box 999 MS K5-16

3180 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352-0999

(509) 375-3708
(509) 375-3614 FAX

ja.dirks@pnl.gov
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